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The following participants attended the Bidders Conference:
	
	

	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Eden Counseling 
20253 Redwood Rd
Castro Valley, CA 

	Carolynn Langsdale
	Phone: 510-224-3624

	
	
	
	E-Mail: carolynn@edencounseling.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	2. 
	HHREC
1905 San Pablo Avenue
Oakland, CA 

	Dennis
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tbenet.hhrec@gmail.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: undecided

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: undecided

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 

	3. 
	City of Fremont
Human Services Dept 
33000 Capital Avenue
Fremont, CA
	Suzzane Shenfil

	Phone: 510-813-5045

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sshenfil@fremont.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Exempt (local government)

	4
	City of Hayward 
Youth and Family Services Bureau
300 West Winton Avenue
Hayward, CA 94544
	Emily Young

	Phone: 510-293-7021

	
	
	
	E-Mail: emily.young@hayward-ca.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No 

	5..
	City of Union City 
Youth & Family Services
34009 Alvarado Nile’s Road
Union City CA 94587
	Corina Hahn 

	Phone: 510-675-5277

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ssmith@awarch.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No 

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Exempt

	
	City of Union City 
Youth & Family Services
34009 Alvarado Nile’s Road
Union City CA 94587
	Lidia Villalobos
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: 

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 



	

	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	
	East Bay Agency for Children 
2828 Ford Street 
Oakland, CA 94601
	Julie West
	Phone: 510-844-6708

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jwest@ebac.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No, but local

	
	Family Spring Psychology, P.C. 
2615 Ashby Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94705
	Sam Himelstein, PhD
	Phone: 510-470-5777

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sam@myfamilyspring.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	
	City of Fremont 
39155 Liberty Street, Suite E500
Fremont, CA 94537
	Laurie Linscheid 

	Phone: 510-574-2114

	
	
	
	E-Mail: llinscheid@fremont.gov 

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No, but local

	
	Seneca Family of Agencies 
8945 Golf Links Road
Oakland, CA 

	Kyla Lew
	Phone: 510- 368-2763

	
	
	
	E-Mail: kyla_lew@senecacenter.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No, but local

	5..
	City of Union City
Youth & Family Services
34009 Alvarado Nile’s Road
Union City CA 94587
	Lisa Bachmann
	Phone: 510.675.5217

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lisab@unioncity.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No, but local 

	
	City of Fremont 
Youth & Family Services Division
39155 Liberty Street Suite E500
Fremont, CA 94537
	Annie Bailey
	Phone: 510-574-2111

	
	
	
	E-Mail: abailey@Fremont.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:Yes  

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No, but local






	

	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	
	City of Hayward 
Youth and Family Services Bureau
	Dana DeBeaumont
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: ddebeaumont@capitoladvocacypartners.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No, but local

	
	East Bay Agency for Children 
2828 Ford Street 
Oakland, CA 94601
	Roger Ailshie
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: roger.ailshie@ebac.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No, but local

	
	Asceneth Paez-Arroyo
1110 South Livermore Ave 
Livermore, CA 
	Asceneth Paez-Arroyo

	Phone: 925-371-4742

	
	
	
	E-Mail: apaez-arroyo@livermoreca.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	
	Eden Counseling 
20253 Redwood Road, Ste A 
Castro Valley, CA 94546

	Dr. Joy Johnson 
	Phone: 510-247-9831

	
	
	
	E-Mail: joy@edencounseling.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	5..
	East Bay Agency for Children 
2828 Ford Street
Oakland, CA 94601
	Jon Stenson
	Phone: 925.918.7195

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jon.stenson@ebac.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No, but local 

	
	Carl B. Metoyer 
Center for Family Counseling 
9925 International Blvd, Suite 6
Oakland, CA 94603
PO Box 13281- PMB 204
Oakland, CA 94661
	Kelly Thompson
	Phone: 510-562-3731 x18.

	
	
	
	E-Mail: kthompson@cbmcffc.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes and nonprofit






	

	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	
	City of Fremont 
Youth & Family Services Division
39155 Liberty Street Suite E500
Fremont, CA 94537
	Arquimides Caldera
	Phone: (510) 574-2056

	
	
	
	E-Mail: acaldera@fremont.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: exempt (local government)

	
	Side by Side
	Jamila McCallum 
	Phone: 

	
	
	
	E-Mail: JMcCallum@gmail.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: 

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: 
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VENDOR BID LIST 
RFP No. 902171 – Youth Service Center 
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program. 
This RFP is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor bid list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFP No. 902171 - Youth Service Center Services

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	ACBHCS
	Kimberle Konover
	510-667-7494
	 
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	Kimberle.Konover@acgov.org

	ACBHCS
	Jaleah Winn
	510-667-7494
	 
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	Jaleah.Winn2@acgov.org

	Alameda County Deputy Sheriffs' Activities League
	Hilary Bass
	( 415 ) 425-1578
	16378 E. 14th Street, Ste 204
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	hbass@acgov.org

	Alameda Family Services 
	Cheryl Williams-Jackson
	 
	 
	 
	 
	cwilliamsjackson@alamedafs.org

	Alameda Family Services 
	Jennifer Wu 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	jwu@alamedafs.org

	Alameda Family Services 
	Katherine Schwartz
	 
	 
	 
	 
	kschwartz@alamedafs.org

	Alameda Family Services 
	Kimberly MacPherson
	 
	 
	 
	 
	kmacpherson@alamedafs.org

	Alameda Family Services 
	Ashley Guzman 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	aguzman@alamedafs.org 

	Alonso Office Services
	Carolyn Alonso
	( 510 ) 276-8616
	838 Cherry Way
	HAYWARD
	CA
	aos@davalon.com

	As You Are LLC
	Talia Benet
	( 510 ) 500-6794
	16443 SARATOGA ST
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	taliabenet@gmail.com

	Asceneth Paez-Arroyo
	Asceneth Paez-Arroyo
	925-371-4742
	1110 South Livermore Ave
	LIVERMORE
	CA
	apaez-arroyo@livermoreca.gov

	Bay Area Community Resources
	Aminah Asberry
	 
	 
	 
	 
	aasberry@bacr.org

	Bay Area Community Resources
	Seini Houa
	 
	 
	 
	 
	shoua@bacr.org 

	Berkeley Youth Alternatives
	Kevin Williams
	( 510 ) 845-9010
	1255 Allston Way
	BERKELEY
	CA
	kwilliams@byaonline.org

	Berkeley Youth Alternatives
	Brandon Mason 
	 
	1255 Allston Way
	BERKELEY
	CA
	bmason@byaonline.org

	Berkeley Youth Alternatives
	T Lockett
	 
	1255 Allston Way
	BERKELEY
	CA
	tlockett@byaonline.org

	Beyond Emancipation
	Vanette Johson
	( 510 ) 667-7694
	675 Hegenberger Road, #100
	OAKLAND
	CA
	vjohnson@beyondemancipation.org

	Boys & Girls Clubs of Oakland
	Calvester Stanley
	( 510 ) 444-8211
	440 Grand Avenue, Suite 210
	OAKLAND
	CA
	cstanley@bgcoakland.org

	  CALICO Center
	Erin Harper
	( 510 ) 895-0702
	524 Estudillo Ave
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	executive.director@calicocenter.org

	Carl B. Metoyer
	Kelly Thompson 
	510-562-3731 x 18
	9925 International Blvd, Suite 6
	OAKLAND
	CA
	kthompson@cbmcffc.org 

	Catholic Charities 
	Mounir Tyler 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	mtyler@cceb.org  

	Catholic Charities 
	Leo Guzman 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	lguzman@cceb.org

	  Centerforce
	Dolores Lyles
	( 510 ) 834-3457
	1904 Franklin Street, Suite 203
	OAKLAND
	CA
	dlyles@centerforce1.org

	  Centerforce
	Tyman Small 
	( 510 ) 834-3457
	1904 Franklin Street, Suite 203
	OAKLAND
	CA
	tsmall@centerforce1.org

	  Cetro De Juventud
	Verdugo Maria
	( 510 ) 532-5995
	3209 Galindo St
	OAKLAND
	CA
	mverdugo@pacbell.net

	  Choices for Freedom
	Nathaniel Williams
	( 510 ) 815-3488
	215 West MacArthur Blvd APT 514
	OAKLAND
	CA
	nate@choicesforfreedom.org

	City of Fremont 
	Suzzane Shenfil 
	510-813-5045
	33000 Capital Avenue 
	Fremont
	CA
	sshenfil@fremont.gov

	City of Fremont
	Annie Bailey
	510-574-2111
	39155 Liberty Street Suite E500
	FREMONT
	CA
	abailey@fremont.gov

	City of Fremont
	Laurie Linscheid
	 
	39155 Liberty Street Suite E500
	FREMONT
	CA
	llinscheid@fremont.gov

	City of Fremont
	Talia Yaffa Rubin
	 
	 
	 
	 
	trubin@fremont.gov

	City of Fremont
	Arquimides Caldera
	(510) 574-2056
	39155 Liberty Street Suite E500
	FREMONT
	CA
	acaldera@fremont.gov

	City of Hayward
	Emily Young 
	510-293-7021
	300 West Winton Avenue 
	Hayward 
	CA
	Emily.Young@hayward-ca.gov

	City of Hayward
	Cecilia Chavez
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Cecilia.Chavez@hayward-ca.gov

	City of Hayward
	Lynnette Davis 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	lynnette.davis@hayward-ca.gov

	City of Hayward Youth & Family Service Bureau
	Dana DeBeaumont
	 
	 
	 
	 
	ddebeaumont@capitoladvocacypartners.com

	City of Livermore 
	Asceneth Paez-Arroyo
	925-371-4742
	 
	 
	 
	apaez-arroyo@cityoflivermore.net 

	City of Union City 
	Lisa Bachmann
	510-675-5217
	34009 Alvarado Nile Rd
	Union City 
	CA
	lisab@unioncity.org

	City of Union City 
	Corina Hahn 
	510-675-5277
	34009 Alvarado Nile Rd
	Union City 
	CA
	corinah@unioncity.org 

	  Civicorps
	Brian Hickey
	( 510 ) 992-7800
	101 Myrtle Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	brian.hickey@cvcorps.org

	  Communities United for Restorative Youth Justice
	Marlene Sanchez
	( 510 ) 842-9365
	2285 International Blvd.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	msanchez@curyj.org

	Community and Youth Outreach
	Tiffni Jones 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	tjones@cyoinc.org 

	  Decisiones Family Services
	Victor Diaz
	( 510 ) 557-3943
	401 Marina Blvd
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	decisiones_famservices@yahoo.com

	East Bay Agency for Children 
	Antonio Flaggs
	510-913-4696
	2828 Ford Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	antonio.flaggs@ebac.org

	East Bay Agency for Children 
	Jon Stenson 
	510-849-7472
	2828 Ford Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jon.stenson@ebac.org 

	East Bay Agency for Children 
	Julie West
	 
	2828 Ford Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jwest@ebac.org

	East Bay Agency for Children 
	Roger Ailshie
	 
	 
	 
	 
	roger.ailshie@ebac.org

	  East Bay Asian Youth Center
	Mae Saeteurn
	( 510 ) 533-1092
	2025 E 12th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	mae@ebayc.org

	Eden Counseling Services
	Dr. Joy Johnson
	510-247-9831
	20253 Redwood Road, Ste A 
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	joy@edencounseling.org

	Eden Counseling Services
	Carolynn Langsdale
	 
	 
	 
	 
	carolynn@edencounseling.org

	Eden Counseling Services
	Anu
	 
	 
	 
	 
	anu@edencounseling.org

	Eden Counseling Services
	Gaby
	 
	 
	 
	 
	gaby@edencounseling.org

	Eden Counseling Services
	Maria
	 
	 
	 
	 
	maria@edencounseling.org

	Eden Counseling Services
	Giana Losson
	 
	 
	 
	 
	giana@edencounseling.org 

	Eden Counseling Services
	Sarah Jensen
	 
	 
	 
	 
	sarah@edencounseling.org

	  Eden Youth and Family Center
	Karen Halfon
	( 510 ) 887-1146
	680 W Tennyson Road
	HAYWARD
	CA
	khalfon@eyfconline.org

	  Elevating Soulciety
	Ron Carino
	( 510 ) 676-7367
	28924 Ruus Road
	HAYWARD
	CA
	ronnie@soulciety.org

	  Ernestine C. Reems Community Services
	Maria Lyons-Reems
	( 510 ) 633-5136
	8400 MacArthur Blvd.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	reems4@aol.com

	  Family Builders By Adoption
	Jill Jacobs
	( 510 ) 536-5437
	1900 Embarcadero, Suite 303
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jjacobs@familybuilders.org

	  Family Paths, Inc.
	Barbra Silver
	( 510 ) 893-9230
	1727 Martin Luther King Way, Suite 109
	OAKLAND
	CA
	bsilver@familypaths.org

	  Family Spring Psychology, P.C.
	Sam Himelstein
	( 510 ) 470-5777
	2615 Ashby Ave., 1st Floor
	BERKELEY
	CA
	sam@myfamilyspring.com

	  Family Support Services
	Cheryl Smith
	( 510 ) 834-2443
	303 Hegenberger Road, Suite 400
	OAKLAND
	CA
	csmith@fssba.org

	  Fresh Lifelines For Youth, Inc.
	Christa Gannon
	( 408 ) 263-2630
	333 Hegenberger Rd., Suite 350
	OAKLAND
	CA
	christa@flyprogram.org

	  Fresh Lifelines For Youth, Inc.
	Jamela Joseph 
	510-703-2099
	334 Hegenberger Rd., Suite 350
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jamela@flyprogram.org

	  Fresh Lifelines For Youth, Inc.
	Chay Tadeo
	510-703-2099
	335 Hegenberger Rd., Suite 350
	OAKLAND
	CA
	chay@flyprogram.org

	  Fresh Lifelines For Youth, Inc.
	Erika Cespedes
	510-703-2099
	336 Hegenberger Rd., Suite 350
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ecespedes@flyprogram.org

	  Fresh Lifelines For Youth, Inc.
	Quayana Mathews
	510-703-2099
	337 Hegenberger Rd., Suite 350
	OAKLAND
	CA
	qmathews@flyprogam.org

	  Fresh Lifelines For Youth, Inc.
	Trisha Mah
	510-703-2099
	333 Hegenberger Rd., Suite 350
	OAKLAND
	CA
	trisha@flyprogam.org 

	  Girls Incorporated of Alameda County
	Meshana Valerio
	( 510 ) 357-5515
	510 16th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	mvalerio@girlsinc-alameda.org

	  Global Communication Education & Art (GCEA)
	Almaz Yihdego
	( 510 ) 395-2233
	4799 Shattuck Ave Oakland, CA
	OAKLAND
	CA
	info.gcsinc@gmail.com

	  Health Initiatives for Youth, Inc.
	Elizabeth Samayoa
	( 415 ) 274-1970
	2607 Myrtle Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	samayoa@hi4youth.org

	HHREC
	Dennis 
	 
	1905 San Pablo Avenue
	OAKLAND
	CA
	tbenet.hhrec@gmail.com

	  JohnEarl LTD
	John Johnson
	( 510 ) 545-2305
	1598 Tucker Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jonjon0689@gmail.com

	La Familia Counseling Center
	J. Ellis 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	jellis@lafamiliacounseling.org

	La Familia Counseling Center
	Juan Carlos Carmona
	 
	 
	 
	 
	jcarmona@livelafamilia.org

	La Familia Counseling Center
	Collin Young
	 
	 
	 
	 
	cyoung@livelafamilia.org 

	  Lao Family Community Development, Inc.
	Kathy Chao Rothberg
	( 510 ) 533-8850
	2325 E 12th Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	krothberg@lfcd.org

	  Leonard Kruszecki
	Leonard Kruszecki
	( 510 ) 582-6941
	19292 Heyer Lane
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	lkruszecki@aol.com

	  Lilliput Children's Services
	Judith Johnson
	( 510 ) 483-2030
	511 Estudillo Avenue
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	jjohnson@lilliput.org

	  Love From Margot Foundation
	Talia Benet
	( 510 ) 500-6794
	2801 Broadway
	OAKLAND
	CA
	Director@lovefrommargot.com

	  Love N' Me
	Unique Parsha
	( 510 ) 265-0583
	1271 Washington Ave, 421
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	unique@lovenme.org

	  MARY & PATTY BOWDEN FOUNDATION
	Anita Wills
	( 510 ) 586-0529
	2041 Miramonte Avenue
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	bowdenfund@gmail.com

	  MindWorks Net
	Dedoceo Habi
	( 510 ) 388-3714
	1557 Jackson Street, #104
	OAKLAND
	CA
	dhabi@mindworksnet.org

	  MISSSEY Inc
	Nola Brantley
	( 510 ) 251-2070
	436 14th St., Ste 1201
	OAKLAND
	CA
	nola@misssey.org

	  Pivotal Point Youth Services Inc
	LaTronda Lumpkins
	( 510 ) 333-4795
	3996A San Pablo Avenue
	EMERYVILLE
	CA
	latronda@ppys.org

	Raising Leaders 
	Davida Scott 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	dscott@has.edu

	  Resilient Wellness
	Daisy Ozim
	( 510 ) 604-4337
	2344 E 17th Street #8
	OAKLAND
	CA
	dozim@resilientwellness.org

	  Safe Passages
	Arturo Aguayo
	510-846-2566
	1017 Clay Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	aaguayo@safepassages.org 

	  Safe Passages
	Josefina Alvarado Mena
	( 510 ) 238-6368
	1017 Clay Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jalvarado@safepassages.org

	  School Health Consulting
	Samantha Blackburn
	( 510 ) 375-3185
	5680 Oak Grove Ave
	OAKLAND
	CA
	blackburn.sj@gmail.com

	  Seneca Family of Agencies
	Ken Berrick
	( 510 ) 654-4004
	6925 Chabot Rd.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ken_berrick@senecacenter.org

	  Seneca Family of Agencies
	Selene Fabiano
	510-504-6836
	6925 Chabot Rd.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	selene_fabiano@senecacenter.org 

	  Seneca Family of Agencies
	Kyla Lew
	510-368-2763
	8945 Golf Links Rd
	OAKLAND
	CA
	kyla_lew@senecacenter.org

	  Side by Side
	Rebecca Hathorn
	( 510 ) 727-9401
	22245 Main Street
	HAYWARD
	CA
	rhathorn@sidebysideyouth.org

	  Side by Side
	Jamila McCallum
	 
	22245 Main Street
	HAYWARD
	CA
	JMcCallum@gmail.com

	  Teaching For Trevion Foundation
	LaQuida McCoy
	( 510 ) 677-9362
	15970 E.14th Street Suite 7
	SAN LEANDRO
	CA
	laquida@teaching4trevion.org

	  Team Helpaplaya
	Kenneth Jennings
	( 510 ) 407-1543
	4558 Malabar Ave.
	CASTRO VALLEY
	CA
	knjjennings316@att.net

	  The Mentoring Center
	Celsa Snead
	( 510 ) 891-0427
	672 13th Street, Suite 200
	OAKLAND
	CA
	clsnead@mentor.org

	  The Youth Employment Partnership Inc
	Michelle Clark
	( 510 ) 533-3447
	2300 International Blvd
	OAKLAND
	CA
	mclark@yep.org

	  Youth Alive
	Anne Marks
	( 510 ) 594-2588
	3300 Elm Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	amarks@youthalive.org

	  Youth Alive
	John Torres
	 
	3301 Elm Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jtorres@youthalive.org

	  Youth Alive
	Gabriel Garcia 
	 
	3302 Elm Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	ggarcia@youthalive.org

	  Youth Alive
	MaryAnn Alvarado
	 
	3300 Elm Street
	OAKLAND
	CA
	malvarado@youthalive.org

	Youth Empowerment Partnership 
	Michele Clark 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	mclark@yep.org

	Youth Empowerment Partnership 
	Matthew Barton
	 
	 
	 
	 
	mbarton@yep.org

	Youth Empowerment Partnership 
	Ronnie Rose
	 
	 
	 
	 
	rrose@yep.org 

	  Youth Finance Institute of America
	Amiko Foster
	( 510 ) 816-1576
	926 Pomona Ave
	ALBANY
	CA
	Amiko.foster@yfia.org

	  Youth Movement, Inc.
	Chris Wiltsee
	( 510 ) 435-5112
	368 24th St.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	chris@youthmovementrecords.org

	  Youth Radio
	Jabari Gray
	( 510 ) 251-1101
	1701 Broadway
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jabari@youthradio.org

	  Youth Spirit Artworks
	Sally Hindman
	( 510 ) 282-0396
	1740 Alcatraz Avenue
	BERKELEY
	CA
	shindman@youthspiritartworks.org

	  Youth UpRising
	Y'Anad Burrell
	( 510 ) 777-9909
	8711 MacArthur Blvd.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	yanad@youthuprising.org

	  Youth UpRising
	Javion Robinson
	 
	8711 MacArthur Blvd.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	jrobinson@youthuprising.org

	  Youth UpRising
	DeMisha Barker
	 
	8711 MacArthur Blvd.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	dbarker@youthuprisnig.org

	  Youth UpRising
	General Information
	 
	8711 MacArthur Blvd.
	OAKLAND
	CA
	info@youthuprising.org
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